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Division Clerks whereas the Lower Division Clerks borne on the Central roster with 20 years of service have neither been confirmed nor have been promoted as Upper Division Clerks;

{(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor:

(¢) whether any representation has been received from the staff in this regard; and

(d) it the answer to part (c¢) above be in the affirmative, the action taken thereon?

Tur MINISTER or DEFZNCE (Ssri
Y. B CHavan): (a) and (b) This is so only 1n respect of Nos. 1, 2 and 3 Field Ordnance Depots. This position has arisen because the clerical staff employed in Field Ordnance Depots are borne on the Unit-wise Roster whereas the clerical staff in other Ordnance Depots are borne on the Central roster.

(¢) Yes, Madam.

(d) The question of merger »f staff in the Field Ordnance Depots who are borne on the Unit roster with similar staff in other Ordnance Depots borne on the Central roster had been examined but could not be accepted on account of the various administrative and practical difficulties.

SHORTAGE OF FERROUS SCRAPS ON STOCK
VFRIFICATION

*502. Tuakur BHANU PRATAP
SINGH: Will the Minister of CoOMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that on a stock verification in 1958 in a workshop a shortage of about 80 tons of ferrous scraps valued at Rs. 28,000 was found; and that after an enquiry made in 1963 the responsibility for misappropriation of the shortage in the stock was fixed on a gazetted officer;
and

(b) if so, what action has been against that officer?

taken

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (Suri B. Buacavati): (a)} Yes,
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Mzdam. Shortage of 73 tons 13 cwts. 1 qrs. and 13 lbs of ferrous scraps M.S. cut pieces valued at Rs. 24,708.51 Paise was detected as a result of annual independent stock verification in July, 1958. The case was investigated and disciplinary action was initiated against three gazetted officers and three non-gazetted officials.

(b) Of the three gazetted officers, the case against one officer has been finalised and Government's displeasure has been communicated to him for the negligence exhibited by him in his supervisory duties.
The case against other two officers is at present under reference with the Tentral Vigilance Commission. As regards non-gazetted officials, one official has been compulsorily retired from service. The second official has been reduced in the time scale by one stage for a period of »ix months.
The third official has been exonerated of the charge against him.

awr-gfrat wfgen avvem

" fsﬂ WA AR Wi :
03‘\_u‘tmf‘m:

FaT q3foE-ey A= O 99w
® FIFGT F

(%) = og @w 2 f& w9
1965 ¥ woatar # s i
afgar e @1 vg1 @ vaat fafw gfafrat & ar@ &1 yfafafics s
LELIR

(@) ¥ a8 w= § f& e=<rafaan
aar st & wfafafyat § S afa-
fafaat & faor w3, a¥9a7 ¥ WRG #
sfafaficg 35 &1 faim frar &, afe i, a1 T@ 9T W g &y wfafwar
FTE ; AR

() 7 WgFd wE TOUST A
WA TF T AT $1 39 7 Torww &y
¢ 91X d9 7 a7 Ty fear a9y ?

